
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of Apr 19, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 21-16   Home: 9-4   Away: 11-10   Neutral: 1-2   Conference: 8-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

SPIRES, Mitch  . 3 4 6 34-34 136 32 47 7 2 2 16 64  . 4 7 1 14 3 27 1  . 4 1 6 1 0 3-5 56 89 13  . 9 1 8

PAULSEN, Anthony  . 3 3 6 37-37 140 23 47 10 2 5 22 76  . 5 4 3 20 5 23 0  . 4 3 1 2 0 1-3 66 1 1  . 9 8 5

HALSTEAD, Tyler  . 3 0 2 20-17 63 11 19 2 0 0 7 21  . 3 3 3 8 2 19 1  . 3 9 2 1 1 2-2 123 6 1  . 9 9 2

ENGLISH, Grant  . 2 8 7 35-35 129 9 37 7 0 1 18 47  . 3 6 4 10 3 28 0  . 3 4 7 2 0 2-2 187 4 2  . 9 9 0

THOMAS, Babe  . 2 7 5 37-37 131 24 36 4 1 4 27 54  . 4 1 2 24 3 37 0  . 3 9 4 2 3 2-4 233 22 3  . 9 8 8

LIPSCOMB, Hunter  . 2 6 1 37-37 134 23 35 1 1 4 32 50  . 3 7 3 13 9 19 2  . 3 5 6 4 3 3-6 76 0 3  . 9 6 2

FITE, Brandon  . 2 5 5 37-37 149 26 38 3 1 2 14 49  . 3 2 9 13 4 32 2  . 3 2 9 1 3 0-2 69 103 7  . 9 6 1

MULKEY, Matthew  . 2 5 0 35-26 108 15 27 6 1 2 16 41  . 3 8 0 10 2 27 0  . 3 2 2 1 5 5-9 64 0 1  . 9 8 5

SULLIVAN, Jake  . 2 2 0 29-25 82 9 18 4 2 0 9 26  . 3 1 7 13 1 27 0  . 3 3 0 1 5 3-3 17 55 9  . 8 8 9

HICKS, C.J.  . 1 9 4 13-9 31 2 6 3 0 0 3 9  . 2 9 0 4 1 12 0  . 2 9 7 1 1 0-0 3 16 4  . 8 2 6

WILLIAMS, Wesley  . 1 8 9 14-9 37 5 7 1 0 1 6 11  . 2 9 7 7 0 11 1  . 3 1 8 0 0 0-0 22 2 0 1.000

MCFALLS, Scout  . 1 8 9 30-23 90 9 17 2 0 0 10 19  . 2 1 1 7 1 19 2  . 2 5 5 0 3 1-2 49 2 0 1.000

MUSSELWHITE, Tyler  . 0 7 7 12-7 26 4 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 7 7 2 0 11 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0-0 5 20 0 1.000

PIKE, Mattison  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

CRUMLEY, Jason  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 7 37 1260 193 336 50 10 21 181 469  . 3 7 2 145 35 294 9  . 3 5 4 17 25 22-39 979 348 46  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 6 5 37 1279 201 339 64 7 20 181 477  . 3 7 3 131 38 235 12  . 3 4 7 14 14 33-47 980 375 38  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (309), Opp (296). DPs turned - Team (23), Opp (21). IBB - Team (0), Opp (4). Picked off - ENGLISH, G. 1, PAULSEN,

A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

PAWELCZYK, Nate  2 . 1 2 5-1 11 6 0 0/1 1 46.2 35 13 11 20 37 6 1 2  . 2 0 7 3 10 1 0 2

GREEN, Reece  3 . 0 6 4-3 10 9 0 0/1 0 64.2 61 28 22 20 46 11 0 3  . 2 5 2 4 6 0 4 6

ARNONE, Riley  3 . 2 5 2-2 16 2 0 0/1 1 27.2 23 15 10 14 14 3 0 1  . 2 2 3 1 6 0 2 2

RENDON, Colton  3 . 9 0 4-3 13 8 0 0/2 0 55.1 55 26 24 7 33 12 0 4  . 2 5 5 3 3 0 2 2

WILLCUTT, Daniel  4 . 8 1 2-0 10 1 0 0/1 0 24.1 25 15 13 8 14 5 0 3  . 2 5 5 3 1 0 0 0

PEEK, Zach  5 . 2 9 2-0 13 4 0 0/0 0 32.1 32 22 19 17 25 6 1 1  . 2 5 2 2 2 0 2 1

WHITAKER, Dalton  6 . 3 5 1-2 16 1 0 0/2 6 22.2 27 20 16 11 20 3 2 1  . 2 9 0 4 3 1 1 0

HARRIS, Thad  6 . 5 6 1-5 12 6 0 0/0 1 35.2 41 30 26 20 33 10 2 4  . 2 8 1 5 2 0 1 1

CRUMLEY, Jason 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 10 6 5 2 4 1 0 0  . 5 2 6 2 0 0 1 0

GREGORY, Carson 14.54 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 21 14 14 3 7 6 1 1  . 4 6 7 1 3 0 0 0

COOK, Zach 16.88 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 5 5 4 2 0 0 0  . 3 6 4 1 1 1 0 0

SCRUGGS, Turner 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

SULTAN, Freddie 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 4 4 4 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 4 0 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 7 4 21-16 37 37 0 4/4 9 326.1 339 201 172 131 235 64 7 20  . 2 6 5 33 38 3 14 14

Opponents  4 . 4 9 16-21 37 37 1 2/2 4 326.2 336 193 163 145 294 50 10 21  . 2 6 7 37 35 3 17 25

PB - Team (12), THOMAS, B. 10, WILLIAMS, W. 2, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (2), HARRIS, T. 1, GREEN, R. 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT -

THOMAS, B. (27-36), RENDON, C. (5-9), WILLIAMS, W. (6-8), ARNONE, R. (7-7), GREEN, R. (5-7), PAWELCZYK, N (3-6), WILLCUTT, D.

(3-4), PEEK, Z. (4-4), HARRIS, T. (1-4), COOK, Z. (2-3), GREGORY, C. (2-2), WHITAKER, D. (1-1).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of Apr 19, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

MCFALLS, Scout 51 49 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MUSSELWHITE, Tyler 25 5 20 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

WILLIAMS, Wesley 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 2 0

HARRIS, Thad 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

RENDON, Colton 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

PEEK, Zach 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

PAWELCZYK, Nate 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

CRUMLEY, Jason 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GREGORY, Carson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

WHITAKER, Dalton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

COOK, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

WILLCUTT, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

HALSTEAD, Tyler 130 123 6 1  . 9 9 2 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

ENGLISH, Grant 193 187 4 2  . 9 9 0 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

THOMAS, Babe 258 233 22 3  . 9 8 8 1 27 9  . 7 5 0 10 0

PAULSEN, Anthony 68 66 1 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MULKEY, Matthew 65 64 0 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LIPSCOMB, Hunter 79 76 0 3  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

FITE, Brandon 179 69 103 7  . 9 6 1 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

SPIRES, Mitch 158 56 89 13  . 9 1 8 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

SULLIVAN, Jake 81 17 55 9  . 8 8 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

GREEN, Reece 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

HICKS, C.J. 23 3 16 4  . 8 2 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

ARNONE, Riley 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

SULTAN, Freddie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PIKE, Mattison 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

SCRUGGS, Turner 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1373 979 348 46  . 9 6 6 23 33 14  . 7 0 2 12 0

Opponents 1393 980 375 38  . 9 7 3 21 22 17  . 5 6 4 13 0


